Pursuant to the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
we would like to inform you that our company has received a letter of intent from Enrich Energy Private Limited, 
for Supply of Power Cables worth Rs. 52,48,49,012/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Crores Forty-Eight Lakhs Forty-Nine 
Thousand Twelve only) inclusive GST. 

Further the details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed as 
Annexure A.